

Atty. Docket No.: 9761-000272/US

Page 1 of 1

102160620 TRUE TON FORM COVER SHEET To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Tsung-Tien KUO; Jen-Rong LIU and Hsieh-Chang HSIEH Name: Taiwan Hopax Chems Mfg. Co., Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: YES NO Street Address: No. 94-2, Feng-Jen Rd., Fen-Shan City 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Kaohsiung Hsien State: ZIP: Assignment Merger Country: Taiwan Postal Code: Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{YES} \subseteq \text{NO} \) Other: Execution Date: June 26, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 10,190576 New Additional numbers attached? YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. M Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, State: VA City: **RESTON** ZIP: 20195 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 10, 2002 Terry L. Clark/Reg. No. 32,644 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)

-1372**6**02 -FAMAZIR 000000**35** 10190576 : FE:58: 40.00 00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Tsung-Tien KUO of No. 31-2, Meng-Li Rd., Meng-Li Tsun, Niao-Sung Hsiang, Kaohsi Jen-Rong LIU of No. 177, Sec. 1, Kuang-Fu Rd., Feng-Shan City, Kaohsiung Hsien, Hsien-Chang HSIEH of No. 113, Lane 31, Sec. 1, Chien-Kuo Rd., Feng-Shan City, K	
"TOTCH TOTWOIL	zonstung
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to	

TAIWAN HOPAX CHEMS MFG. CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan , having a place of
business at No. 94-2, Feng-Jen Rd., Feng-Shan City, Kaohsiung Hsien, Taiwan

and to

a corporation of business at

RECORDED: 07/09/2002

, having a place of

, respectively, and their respective successors, asigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: SELF-ADHESIVE BULLETIN BOARD ASSEMBLY WITH A BULLETIN BOARD AND A TRANSPARENT SHEET

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Radistung	nsien, Taiwan
June 26, 2002 Date	Tsung-Lein Lus Assignor
June 26, 2002	Jen-Rong Lin Assignor
Date	Assignor
June 26, 2002	Hsieh-Chang Hsieh Assignor
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0253